

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-0035 Version: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 3/3/2020 In control: Law and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/1/2020
Enactment date: Enactment #: 15676

Title: A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the King County Search and Rescue Plan required by the 2019-

2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 19, as amended by Ordinance 18930

Section 9, Proviso P7.

Sponsors: Girmay Zahilay

Indexes: Budget

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 15676, 2. 2020-0035 legislative review form, 3. 2020-0035 transmittal letter, 4. A. King

County Search and Rescue Fuel and License Plate Plan December 2019. 5. 2020-

0035_SR_KCSR_Proviso.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/1/2020	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
8/19/2020	1	Law and Justice Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
3/3/2020	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 12/31/2019

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of the King County Search and Rescue Plan required by the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 19, as amended by Ordinance 18930 Section 9, Proviso P7.

WHEREAS, the 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 21, as amended by Ordinance 18930, Section 9, Proviso P7, requires the executive to transmit a plan to provide bulk rate gasoline and vehicle license plates to King County search and rescue volunteers, and

WHEREAS, the proviso further requires the executive to submit a motion that acknowledges receipt of the plan by December 31, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the plan to provide bulk rate gasoline and vehicle license plates to King County search

File #: 2020-0035, Version: 1

and rescue volunteers, which is Attachment A to this motion, in compliance with 2019-2020 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18835, Section 19, as amended by Ordinance 18930, Section 9, Proviso P7, is hereby acknowledged.